NEW STOCK 31

THE COMPLETE SPORTSMAN (COMPILED FROM THE OCCASIONAL PAPERS OF
REGINALD DRAKE BIFFIN)

. &

k 1 The fictional sporting memoirs of Reginald Drake Biffin, including chapters on cricket,
] golf and many country sports. The author was perhaps best known as a poet and
lyricist.

First edition. 8vo. 301pp. Foxing to page edges and endpapers. Dust-wrapper,
rubbed and chipped to edges with long closed tear to front. The dust-wrapper seems
to be from a different edition of the book (slightly different size) but seemingly from
the same year - based on the list of other books published that year by Edward
Arnold on the back panel.

Date 1914

Publisher Edward Arnold
Author Harry GRAHAM
£50.00

72730

ENGLAND TOUR OF SOUTH AFRICA 1948-49 CRICKET BROCHURE

Pre-tour brochure. A souvenir of the MCC Tour 1948-9 to South Africa and Rhodesia
under FG Mann. Contains pen profiles of the players of both sides, portraits, and
results of previous matches.

25 x 19cm. 40pp. inc. original printed wrappers. The score sheet spread in the
middle has been completed in ink. A near fine copy. [Padwick 4648].

Date 1948
Publisher Johannesburg: Donaldsons

£38.00
X07256

EVERTON V LANCASHIRE Xl 1946 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

T Official programme for the football match played at Goodison Park on May 11th,
r @ _i 1946. The game was organised to help Lancashire County Cricket Club raise funds
5 & to restore the pavilion and ground at Old Trafford. Stan Mortensen and Bill Shankly
W = fo were in the Lancashire team.

VERTON.F.
Official Progrmme.

ggmén“ Single folded sheet. Light creases and small pinhole. Very good condition.
s Date 1946
Programme - - Ona Pomny £65.00

72512




THE TAKEN TOWN

Novel by Dudley Carew who had reported on cricket for The Times and had written,
amongst many others, a number of cricket novels. This one has a brief mention of a
cricket match. This is the very rare first edition, published the year before the US
edition.

First edition. 8vo. 159pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed with black paint mark to lower
left corner of front cover. A good copy of a rare book.

Date 1946

Publisher Home & Van Thal
Author Dudley CAREW
£130.00

72729

TEN YEARS OF FIRST-CLASS CRICKET IN ENGLAND (1894-1903)

A statistical record of the period 1894 to 1903 with full page photogrtaphs of many of
the great cricketers of the time, including Fry, Maclaren, Richardson, Jessop,
Trumper, Noble, Rhodes and Hirst.

Paperback. 14 x 10cm. 96pp. Very good condition. Signed nicely by Santall to
title-page.

Date 1904
Publisher Birmingham: White and Pike Ltd.
Author Sydney SANTALL (compiler)

£95.00
72510

ROMFORD V TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR "A" 1951-52 (EAST ANGLIAN CUP SEMI-FINAL)
FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the East Anglian Cup semi-final, played on April 11th, 1952. ROMFORIj
Team changes in ink. Lightly creased. Good condition. FOOTBALL (LB
Date 1952

£100.00 _

19607 i = G
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CALCUTTA FOOTBALL CLUB 1912 ENCLOSURE TICKET

An enclosure ticket allowing the holder (R.M. Hughes) access to the Calcutta
Football Club enclosure during the 1912 season. The club (Association Football) won
the Calcutta Football League 8 times before 1925 and finally merged with Calcutta
Cricket Club in 1965.

Small folded leather card (6.5 x 5¢cm) with printed paper sheet glued inside. Paper
title glued to front. Name of holder written in ink. Good condition.

Date 1912
Author (CALCUTTA FOOTBALL CLUB)

£80.00
72525

YORK CITY V NEWCASTLE UNITED (ROKER PARK) 1955 F.A. CUP SEMI-FINAL REPLAY
FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played at Roker Park on March 30th, 1955.
Newcastle won this replay against York City of the third division, and went on to win
the cup.

Very good condition.
Date 1955

£175.00
72603

WESTERN COUNTIES V NEW ZEALAND 1963-64 RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official rugby proghramme for the match played in Bristol on December 17th, 1963.
Score recorded to front. Good condition.

Date 1963

£18.00
72732

THE KING OF GAMES

Reminiscences of the great Kent and England all-rounder, published at the end of his " 2 | A A
long career. While his record of catches as a fielder (1018) is never likely to be TKHiNG GAMES
. . . OF
bettered, he claimed more than 2000 wickets, and only Jack Hobbs made more first- SERANK'WOOLLEY
class runs. — E
. . . . =
First edition. Small 8vo. 223pp. Frontispiece, 6 plates. Foxing to all page edges and B & %’ Wl
some early pages. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Two previous owner's names are i »
written to fly-leaf. Good condition. ' P
3 Ll
Date 1936 :

Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Frank WOOLLEY

£30.00
36647




SOUTH AFRICA IN ENGLAND 1951 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original black and white cricket photograph of the South African Touring party that
came to England in the Summer of 1951.

18 x 25cm. Very good condition.
Date 1951

£110.00
72739

DAVID CAMPESE (AUSTRALIA) SIGNED RUGBY PHOTOGRAPH
Colour photograph of Campese in full flow. Signed nicely in ink across the front.
18 x 13cm. Very good condition.

£18.00

72736

ENGLAND V FRANCE 1965 RUGBY PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of the match between England and France at
Twickenham on February 27th 1965. England won the match 9-6.

20 x 26cm. Press caption to reverse. Light crease to one corner. Very good
condition.

Date 1965

£35.00
72734

IAN BOTHAM'S LEUKAEMIA CELEBRITY WALK

A complete account of Botham's famous charity walk in 1985.

Paperback. 4to. 96pp. Good condition. Signed nicely by Botham to title-page.
Date 1986

Publisher Willow Books

Author Jack BANNISTER (editor)

£20.00

72562




ENGLAND TOUR TO INDIA 1933-34 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH - JARDINE AND VALENTINE
BATTING AGAINST VICEROY'S XI (DELHI)

Original photograph of the match bewtween the Viceroy's XI and the touring MCC
team, played in New Delhi on November 21-23, 1933. Jardine captained the team
and here he is seen batting on day two alongside Bryan Valentine during their sixth
wicket partnership of 216.

12.5 x 29cm. The photograph is laid down to board. Some dampness/browning to left
side, affecting about one quarter of the image, but not the central scene. A very rare
photograph taken on the first England cricket tour after the "Bodyline" series.

Date 1933-34
Author (M.C.C. TOUR OF INDIA 1933-34)

£90.00
63453

JOHN JAMESON AND ROHAN KANHAI (WARWICKSHIRE) 1974 SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH -
RECORD PARTNERSHIP

Photograph of Warwickshire's John Jameson and Rohan Kanhai after their world
record 2nd wicket partnership of 465 against Gloucestershire at Edgbaston in July
1974. Both players made double centuries and they are pictured in front of the
scoreboard. The photograph is laid down to a souvenir mount with printed details of F
the record and also signed very nicely by both players in ink. Limited edition 96/125.
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25 x 20cm. The photograph is slightly tanned. Very good condition.

Date 1974

£70.00
72742

TURF ACCOUNTANT'S READY RECKONER - L. ARTHUR OF BRIXTON

A Ready Reckoner provided by the Brixton-based turf accountant L. Arthur to his
customers, to help in calculating their bets. Mr Arthur lived at 9 Rosebery Road,
Brixton.

Paperback. 9 x 6cm. Good condition.

Date c.1910
Publisher the Author
Author L. ARTHUR

£15.00
72745




LEONARD STILEMAN-GIBBARD (SOUTH OF ENGLAND V AUSTRALIANS 1886) SIGNED
CRICKET POSTCARD

Original postcard of Leonard Stileman-Gibbard, taken in later years, signed and
dated by the subject in 1929. Stileman-Gibbard played cricket for Bedfordshire but is
most significant for playing only one first-class match, and that against the
Australians in 1886. Playing for the South of England at Hastings in September
Stileman-Gibbard, batting at number 9, made 46 in the first innings and 9 in the
second, falling both times to George Giffen. In fact these were Giffen's only two
wickets in the match.

Postally unused. Very good condition.

Date 1929

£115.00
72746

TIBERI - THE UNCROWNED CHAMPION

Biography of Dave "TNT" Tiberi, the American boxer who was on the wrong side of a
controversial split decision in his championship fight against James Toney in 1992.

Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. 8vo. 245pp. Good condition. Signed nicely by Tiberi
to half title-page.

Date 1992
Publisher Delaware: Jared Company
Author Andy ERCOLE and Ed OKONOWICZ

£80.00
72727

NORTH LEEDS CRICKET CLUB "SIGHTBOARD" 1949 ONWARDS - 28 EDITIONS
R =
:5\('3\%‘1“ : |

Ll

Twenty-eight editions of "Sightboard", the newsletter of North Leeds Cricket Club.
These include edition number 1 (May 1949), 3-11, 13, 15-16, 21-23, 25-29. Also
included are 7 editions from the 1970s.

0

Each is a single folded sheet with editorial, match results etc. The odd small crease
but generally in very good condition.

Date 1949

Publisher The Club

Author (NORTH LEEDS CRICKET CLUB)
£95.00

72420




JAPAN RUGBY PROGRAMMES 1973-2004 (TOURS TO UK) - 19 IN TOTAL

A collection of 19 rugby programmes from matches played by Japan while touring
the UK. These include: 1973 - v Midland Counties, Wales, Monmouthshire, East
Glamorgan, West Glamorgan. 1976 - v Gloucestershire, England (U23), English
Students. 1983 - v Wales, Neath, Newbridge, Pembrokeshire, Abertillery. 1986 - v
Scotland XV, Edinburgh. 1993 - v East Wales, Wales, Dunvant. 2004 - v Wales.

All'in very good condition.
Date 1973

£90.00
72421

M.C.C. & GROUND V WILTSHIRE 1900 CRICKET SCORECARD - INCLUDING ARTHUR
CONAN DOYLE

Official scorecard for the match played at Lord's on August 15-16, 1900. Wiltshire B vl
started with an opening partnership of 310, before stumbling to 316 for 4. Their final

total was 460. The printed score shows that the MCC lost 4 early wickets with Sir

Arthur Conan Doyle next in at number 6. The rest is unknown.

21 x 13cm. Central horizontal fold. Very good condition.
Date 1900

£95.00
61847

HINDUS V PARSIS 1944 (BOMBAY PENTANGULAR) CRICKET SCORECARD

Played at the Brabourne Stadium on November 21-23, 1944. The Hindus won by an
innings and 166 runs, with Merchant scoring 221 not out.

Wt s o S v s ¢ Bt
THE SONG OF BERNADETTE"
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28 x 18cm. Single folded card. Scores not completed. Very good condition.

Date 1944

£38.00
72406

CARDIFF V TOULOUSE 1996 (FIRST HEINEKEN CUP FINAL) RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official programme for the first Heineken Cup Final.

THE
HEINEKEN CUP
FINAL

Very good condition.
CAR\P!FF

Date 1996

£14.00
72385




LILLYWHITE'S GUIDE TO CRICKETERS 1865 (TWENTIETH EDITION)

Fred Lillywhite's guides were published annually from 1849 to 1866. The work was
subequently incorporated with John Lillywhite's Cricketer's Companion, the third
issue of which, published 1867, is called the 23rd edition of the Guide. This is

the twenty-first edition.

Paperback. 12mo. 124pp. Contained in original wrappers with some chips to spine
and a couple of very small closed tears. Foxing to page edges. Good condition.

Date 1865
Publisher Frederick Lillywhite
Author Frederick LILLYWHITE (Ed.)

£485.00
72307

BANGLADESH CRICKET MATCH SCORES SERIES VOLUMES 1-7

The first seven volumes of the cricket reference work published by the Association of
Cricket Statisticians, covering all first-class matches in Bangladesh from the 2000-01
season up to 2007.

Each paperback. 8vo. All in very good condition.

Date 2002-2012
Publisher ACS
Author Philip BAILEY (compiler)

£48.00
72594

DAILY CHRONICLE (PUBLISHING DEPARTMENT) ANNUAL OUTINGS AND DINNERS 1910-
1914 - ITINERARIES AND MENU CARDS

E ”1 Pigiones A group of five menu cards and itineraries for events organised by the publishing
ol Ouling | department of the Daily Chronicle newspaper from 1910 to 1914. These include the

— e i

second annual dinner (April 5th, 1910) and annual Beanos or outings for 1911, 1912,
1913 and 1914. Places visited include Hampton Court, Brighton and Windsor.

Some light creases and folds but all are generally in good condition.

Date 1910-14
Author (DAILY CHRONICLE NEWSPAPER)

£30.00
72589




BRADFORD CITY A.F.C. SUPPORTERS' CARNIVAL & BAZAAR

The first published history of the Bradford City Football Club issued as a programme
for the supporters' bazaar, October 26-29 1927.

Paperback. Large 8vo. 132pp. Original pictorial cloth wrappers, illustrated with . ”
photos throughout. Wrappers are rubbed and a little creased with small chip to lower iff BraDrORD CITY
spine. Good condition. A very scarce publication. [Seddon B199].

i CARNIVAL& BAZAAR I3

Date 1927
Publisher Bradford City Supporters Club
Author W.H. SAWYER

£220.00
72586

AUSTRALIAN PLAYERS V COMMONWEALTH PLAYERS 1951 (ASHTON-UNDER-LYNE)
CRICKET PROGRAMME

SCHOFIELDS Cricket programme for a match played at Ashton-Under-Lyne on August 19th, 1951.
e The teams were made up of players from the Lancashire leagues and included many
ASHTON= U= LYNE | well-known cricketers. Bill Alley and Des Fitzmaurice (both Australian) were the
e captains, and others included CS Nayudu, Polly Umrigar, AE Watts, George Tribe
and John Pettiford.

Single folded sheet. Some scores in pencil. Good condition.

Date 1951

£20.00
72587

THE OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE ORGANISING COMMITTEE FOR THE XIV OLYMPIAD
(LONDON 1948)

The official report of the 1948 Olympic games in London, immaculately produced

and presented THE ORGANISING COMMITTEE FOR THE
XIV OLYMPIAD

1st edition. 4to. 580pp. including tables and black and white photos. Internally very
good, clean and bright. In the original gilt titted green buckram, corners bumped and
gilt faded. Front gutter is a little weak. Good condition.

Date 1948

Publisher Organising Committee for the XIV Olympiad
Author Organising Committee for the XIV Olympiad
£120.00

62327




WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1908 (WILLOWS REPRINT)

Willows reprint (2000) of the 45th edition. Facsimile hardback edition (dark brown
cloth) with gilt titles to front and spine. No. 462 of a limited edition of 500
numbered copies. A very good copy.

Date 2000

Publisher Willows

Author Sydney H. PARDON (Editor)
£90.00

72479




